FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev 6-93)	OC 45	RM COVER SHEET	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	06-10-1999	ONLY _	5471
Tab settings → → ▼		<u> </u>	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissio.	101060461	ecord the attached original d	ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Brod-Dugan Company 2145 Schuetz Road St. Louis, MI 63131	- 1 000401	ne and address of receiving Name: The Sherwin-Williams (Internal Address:	
 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☒ Corporation-State Missouri ☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 	1	Street Address: 101 Prospect Avenue, NW City: Clevelanr' Individual(s) Association General Part U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #64	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other Execution Date: September 5, 1996		☐ Limited Partn. ☑ Corporation-State Ohio ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from	
Additional name(s) & address(es)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) MRD 5.20.99	Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registra 1,401,157 Pres No C. Total number of applications are	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Robert E. McDonald, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Internal Address: The Sherwin-Williams Company 1100 Midland Bldg Legal Dept.			
Street Address: 101 Prospect Avenue, NW		8. Deposit account number:	
City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44115		19-2025	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
of the original document. Robert E. McDonald Name of Person Signing	belief, the foregoing informa	Signature	5/20/gg Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and			

TRADEMARK REEL: 001909 FRAME: 0748

CERTIFICATION

I, Louis E. Stellato, Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary of The Sherwin-Williams Company, do hereby certify that the attached copy of TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT which assigned certain trademarks from Brod-Dugan Company to The Sherwin-Williams Company, is a true copy of the original.

STATE OF OHIO

SS.

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, appeared Louis E. Stellato, to me personally known who being sworn, did say that he is the Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary of The Sherwin-Williams Company and that this is a true copy of the TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal at Cleveland, Ohio, day of May, 1999.

Notary Public

DEBORAH G. PANKIW

Notary Public, State of Ohio, Duy, Ct.

My Commission Expires Aug. 21, 1099

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made as of the 3/td day of September, 1996, by BROD-DUGAN COMPANY, doing business at 2145 Schuetz Road, St. Louis, Missouri 63131 ("Assignor") to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, doing business at 101 Prospect Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44115 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest to the trademark "COLORSOURCE" (the "Trademark") and the United States registration thereof, Reg. No. 1,401,157 (the "Registration");

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of September 3, 1996, and in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby grants, assigns and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby.

BROD-DUGAN COMPANY

"Assignor"

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001909 FRAME: 0750

STATE OF MISSOURI) SS.	
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)	
On this 5th day of Ser tate, personally appeared,	a Notary Public in and for said RCBERT BRCD,
corporation of the State of	of Beco 902.40 corpen, a rescue, known to me to be the in instrument in behalf of said e that he/she executed the same for
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have my official seal in the coordinate day and year first above written	re hereunto set my hand and affixed and state aforesaid, the
	E dans Beaken
	Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

E MARION BECKER
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSOUR!
ST. LOUIS COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXP. FEB. 5,1997

-2-

WP-2:205924.1